March 25, 1983

March 28, 1983

April

April

April

April

April
April

5, 1983

12, 1983

14, 1983

15, 1983

15, 1983
16, 1983

HOUSE BILL NO, 924
INTRODUCED BY J. BROWN

IN THE HOUSE

Introduced and referred to
Committee on Appropriations,

Committee recommend bill do
pass. Report adopted.

On motion rules suspended and
bill placed on second reading
this day.

Second reading, do pass asg
amended.

Third reading, passed.
Transmitted to Senate.

IN THE SENATE
Introduced and referred to
Committee on Finance and
Ciaims,
Committee recommend bill be
concurred in. Report
adopted.
Second reading, concurred in.
Third reading, concurred in.
Ayes, 37; Noes, 10.

IN THE HOUSE
Returned to House,

Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

t



4Bth Legislature LC 144T/01

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

T

18

19

29

21

22

M BILL NO. _w
INTRODUCED BY _____%_BL&“"V‘-/

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ™AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TG

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR THE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT FOR
ATTORMEY FEESy COSTSe AND DISBURSEMENTS AGAINST THE
DEPARTMENT ; PROVIDING THAT THE APPROPRIATION 135

NONJUODGMENTAL; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.®

BE IV ENACTED 8Y THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriatione. There is appropriated
$11+950+26 from the general fund to the Department of
Revenue ¢to satisfy the judgment for attorney feess costsy
and disbursementss 3s ordered by the District Courte in the
case of Re_ _Peylon _Hovey .v. Depariament of Ravgouga Civil
Cause No« 47316y County of Lewis and Clarks

Section 2. Appropriation non judgmentals By
approariating the above sums the Legislature is not passing
judgment on the werlts of the case for which the
appropriation is made.

Sectlan 3. Effective datee. This act is effective on
passaga and approval.

-End~

INTRODUCED

Hp 24

BILL



SECOND READING

MISSING



48th Legislature HB 0924702

10
1l
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

HOUSE BILL NO. 924

INTRODUCED BY Je BROWN

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS 7O
THE DEPARTHENT OF REVENUE FOR THE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT FOR
ATTORNEY FEESs COSTSy AND  DISBURSEMENTS  AGAINST  THE
DEPARTMENTs __TOGETHER _MITH INTERESY _IHEREON: PROVIDING THAT
THE APPROPRIATION [S NONJUDGMENTALS AND  PROVIDING AN

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE ODATE."™

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE GF MONTANA:

Section te Appropriation. There is appropriated
f11,950.26 from the general fund to the Department of
Revenue to satisfy the judgment for attorney feesy costse
and dishursementsy as ordered by the District Courty in the
case of Ra. . Pexton. .Hoyey. ¥a.0epaciment of Reveouss Civil
Cause Nos. 47316y County of Lewis and Clark. IHERF _IS__ALSD
APLBOPRIAXED. - 334I+_ OB, 30 MUCH THEREQE _AS _MAY RE HECESSARYs
ERQM _THE_BENERAL EUND IO _THE DEPARTMENT QF REVENUE WHICH THE
DEEARTMENY SHALL USE__I0__PAY _INIERESI_ _ON__SUCH. _JUDGMENTs
CALCULATED AT A_RAIE OF 10X FROM MARCH 16 1983s THE DATE OF
IHE__JUDGMENTs. TO_JUNE 302 1283s 1F_ YHE JUDGMENY IS_PAID DY
IHE OQEBABIMENT ERIOR_JQ JUNE 30 1983 THE EXCESS PORIION _OF
IHE_ABRROPRIATION FOB_INTEREST. ON _THE. JUDGMENT _SHALL _REVERI
I0_IBE _GENERAL FUND,

~

L

Section 2. Appropriation
appropriating the above sumy the
Jjudgment on the merits of
appropriation is wmades

Section 3. Effective dates
passage and approvale

—-End-

-2

HB 0924702

non judgmental. Ay

Leqgislature is not passing

the

case

This act

for which the

is

effective on

HB 924

_READING
with  ARENOMENIS



48th Legislature HB 0924702

10
11
12
13
14

15

17
18
13
20
21
22
23
2%

25

HOUSE BILL ND. 924

TINTRODUCED 8Y J« BROWN

A BELL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ™AN ALT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR TriE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT FOR
ATTORHEY FEESy COS5TSs AND DISBURSEMENTS AGAINST THE
DEPARTMENTs__TOGETHER WITH INTEREST THERE(ON: PROVIDING THAT
THE APPROPRIATION IS NONJUDGMENTAL: AND PROVIDING AN

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section le. Appropriation. There is appropriated
£114950.26 from the general fund to the Oepartment of
Revange to satisfy the judgment for attorney feesy costss
and disbursementss as ordered by the District Courte in the
case of RBa__Peyton Howvey _va. Oepartment of Revepues Civil
Caus> Noe 473164 County of Lewis and Clarke JHERE_ I3 _ALSO
ARPRO22YATED . $347s Q8 50 MUCH THEREDE AR MAY DL NECESSARYs
EROM_YHE_GENERAL_FUND TO Toe QEPARIMENI_OF RBENENUE _WHICH IHE
QEPARIMENT SHALL _USE__TJQ_ PAY _INIEREST _Qn. SUCH._  JUDGMENIs
CALLCULATED AT _A_BATE QF_10% EROQH MARCH 10s 1983 IHE _DAIE OF
IHE_ _JURGMENTs _TO JUNE 302 1983e IF THE_JUDGMENI. IS PAID BY
JHE_DERARTHENT PRIOR_YOQ JUWE 30 13983s THE _EXL235 PORTION.OF
IBE_aPPROPRIATION EOR _INTERESI_ON THE JUQGMENI_SHALL _REXERT
JO_Tpz _GEMERAL_FUNDa

Section 2. Appropriation
approbriating the above sumy the
Jjudarent an the merits of
approoriation is made.

Section 3, Effective date.
passage and approvala

-End-

-Z-

HB 0924702

non judgmental «

By

Legislature is not passing

the case for which the

This act is effective on

REFERENCE

HB 924

BILL



