HOUSE BILL NO. 924

INTRODUCED BY J. BROWN

IN THE HOUSE

•		
March 25, 1983	V	Introduced and referred to Committee on Appropriations.
March 28, 1983		Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.
		On motion rules suspended and bill placed on second reading this day.
		Second reading, do pass as amended.
		Third reading, passed. Transmitted to Senate.
	IN THE SEN	IATE
April 5, 1983		Introduced and referred to Committee on Finance and Claims.
April 12, 1983		Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.
April 14, 1983		Second reading, concurred in.
April 15, 1983		Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 37; Noes, 10.
	IN THE HOU	ISE
April 15, 1983		Returned to House.
April 16, 1983		Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

INTRODUCED BY 9. Brauer 1 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO 5 THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR THE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT FOR ATTORNEY FEES, COSTS, AND DISBURSEMENTS AGAINST THE 7 DEPARTMENT: PROVIDING THAT THE APPROPRIATION IS NONJUDGMENTAL; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.** 9 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated \$11,950.26 from the general fund to the Department of 12 13 Revenue to satisfy the judgment for attorney fees, costs, 14 and disbursements, as ordered by the District Court, in the 15 case of R. Peyton Hovey v. Department of Revenue, Civil 16 Cause No. 47316, County of Lewis and Clark. 17 Section 2. Appropriation nonjudgmental. Ву 18 appropriating the above sum, the Legislature is not passing 19 judgment on the merits of the case for which the 20 appropriation is made. 21 Section 3. Effective date. This act is effective on 22 passage and approval.

-End-

SECOND READING MISSING

ı	HUUSE BILL NU. 924
5	INTRODUCED BY J. BROWN
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO
5	THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR THE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT FOR
6	ATTORNEY FEES, COSTS, AND DISBURSEMENTS AGAINST THE
7	DEPARTMENT. TOGETHER WITH INTEREST THEREON: PROVIDING THAT
8	THE APPROPRIATION IS NONJUDGMENTAL; AND PROVIDING AN
9	IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.*
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated
13	\$11,950.26 from the general fund to the Department of
14	Revenue to satisfy the judgment for attorney fees, costs,
15	and disbursements, as ordered by the District Court, in the
16	case of R. Peyton Hovey v. Department of Revenue. Civil
17	Cause No. 47316, County of Lewis and Clark. IHERE IS ALSO
18	APPROPRIATED_\$347. OR_SO_MUCH_THEREOF_AS_MAY_BE_NECESSARY.
19	EROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WHICH THE
20	DEPARTMENT SHALL USE ID PAY INTEREST ON SUCH JUDGMENT.
21	CALCULATED AT A RATE DE 10% FROM MARCH 16. 1983. THE DATE OF
22	THE _JUDGMENTs TO JUNE 30s 1983s IE THE JUDGMENT IS PAID BY
23	THE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO JUNE 30. 1983. THE EXCESS PORTION OF
24	THE APPROPRIATION FOR INTEREST ON THE JUDGMENT SHALL REVERT

IO_IHE_GENERAL_EUND.

25

1	Section 2. Appropriation nonjudgmental. 8
2	appropriating the above sum, the Legislature is not passin
3	judgment on the merits of the case for which th
4	appropriation is made.
5	Section 3. Effective date. This act is effective o
6	passage and approval.

-End-

48th Legislature HB 0924/02

1 HOUSE BILL NO. 924 2 INTRODUCED BY J. BROWN 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FOR THE PAYMENT OF A JUDGMENT FOR ATTORNEY FEES, COSTS, AND DISBURSEMENTS AGAINST THE DEPARTMENT. TOGETHER WITH INTEREST THEREON: PROVIDING THAT 7 THE APPROPRIATION IS NONJUDGMENTAL: AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE. 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 12 Section 1. Appropriation. 13 14

There is appropriated \$11,950.26 from the general fund to the Department of Revenue to satisfy the judgment for attorney fees, costs, and disbursements, as ordered by the District Court, in the 15 16 case of R. Peyton Hovey v. Department of Revenue. Civil 17 Cause No. 47316. County of Lewis and Clark. IHERE IS ALSO 18 APPROPRIATED \$347. OR SO MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY. 19 FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WHICH THE 20 DEPARTMENT SHALL USE TO PAY INTEREST ON SUCH JUDGMENTA 21 CALCULATED AT A RATE OF 10% FROM MARCH 16: 1983: THE DATE OF 22 THE JUDGMENT. TO JUNE 30. 1983. IF THE JUDGMENT IS PAID BY 23 THE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO JUNE 30. 1983. THE EXCESS PORTION OF 24 THE APPROPRIATION FOR INTEREST ON THE JUDGMENT SHALL REVERT 25 IO THE GENERAL FUND.

Section 2. Appropriation nonjudgmental. Ву appropriating the above sum, the Legislature is not passing 3 judgment on the merits of the case for which the appropriation is made. Section 3. Effective date. This act is effective on 5

1

passage and approval.

REFERENCE BILL

HB 0924/02